## **PRESS RELEASE**

#### The Trinidad and Tobago Stock Exchange Limited

10th Floor Nicholas Tower, 63-65 Independence Square, Port of Spain, Trinidad, W.I. T: (868) 625-5107-9 | F: (868) 623-0089 www.stockex.co.tt



#### **RELEASE DATE:**

[November 23, 2021]

#### TT STOCK EXCHANGE UPGRADES TRADING PLATFORM

#### [PORT OF SPAIN, TRINIDAD]

The Trinidad and Tobago Stock Exchange Limited (TTSE) recently announced an upgrade to its Avvento Trading and Surveillance Platforms for brokers. It is the first upgrade since the trading platform launched at the beginning of 2017, and is the latest in a number of enhancements designed to enrich the experience for brokers and investors which the TTSE has in the pipeline.

The upgrade will pave the way for the TTSE to explore leveraging other possibilities, available within the platforms, which are in line with its objective to expand the stock market through technology and innovative services. These include:

- Repos (repurchase agreements) short term borrowing for dealers in government securities which are sold to investors for a period no longer than 24 hours
- Digital Asset Trading buying and selling of tokenized assets
- Derivatives financial contracts, the value of which depends on underlying assets such as stocks, bonds, commodities and currencies

Brokers are already enjoying significant benefits from the upgraded platform, including:

- Improved look and feel
- Reduced bandwidth requirements
- Easy access of Information from one hub
- Stronger integration with our Trading Online Platform (TOP) and our E-Statement systems for Shareholders Balances and Notices

The advanced capabilities of the platform will allow clients to consider new investment options in the future, and for brokers to seamlessly access all the TTSE's products and services.

For further information, please contact ttse@stockex.co.tt

###

# **PRESS RELEASE**

### The Trinidad and Tobago Stock Exchange Limited

10th Floor Nicholas Tower, 63-65 Independence Square, Port of Spain, Trinidad, W.I. T: (868) 625-5107-9 | F: (868) 623-0089 www.stockex.co.tt



#### **RELEASE DATE:**

[November 23, 2021]

For more information, visit our website at <a href="www.stockex.co.tt">www.stockex.co.tt</a>, follow us on Facebook <a href="@ttstockex">@ttstockex</a>, like us on Instagram <a href="@ttstockex">@ttstockex</a>, and connect with us on LinkedIn <a href="@The Trinidad and Tobago Stock">@The Trinidad and Tobago Stock</a> <a href="Exchange Limited">Exchange Limited</a>